Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetIQ Corporation		01/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lxia	
Street Address:	26601 W. Agoura Road	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2800536	CHARIOT
Registration Number:	2594810	QCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)261-9864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2064

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com
Correspondent Name: Todd Braverman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0135916

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Braverman

Signature: /tjbraverman/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0176

900035225

70002

0 484 HJ

Date:	11/02/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into effective as of the 1st day of January, 2005, by and between NetIQ Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 3553 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Assignor"), and IXIA, a California corporation, located and doing business at 26601 W. Agoura Road, Calabasas, CA 91302 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed, effective as of January 1, 2005, to grant, sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of January 1, 2005, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement for and on behalf of Assignor as of the day and year first above written.

NETIQ CORPORATION

Name: Betsy E. Bayha

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No / Registration No.	
CHARIOT	2,800,536	
QCHECK	2,594,810	

2

RECORDED: 11/02/2005